	20022/00 skagit County Audi	tor 10:18
None and the second	Skagit Cos 1 of 2 2/27/2002 Page 1 of 2	
and the second sec	2/27/2002	
When Recorded, Mail and Return To: HFS WHOLESALE DOCUMENT VERIFICATION		
577 LAMONT RD		
ELMHURST, IL 60126		
4369690 Document Title(s)		_
Document metal		
1. TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT		
2. 3. entry and a stranger and a		
4		
Grantor(s)		-
DIVERSIFIED CAPITAL CORPORATION OF TN 6263 POPLAR AVE., STE 300		
MEMPHIS, TN 38119		
and the second		
CTARLES BOUFFIOU		
Grantee(s) Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., it su	uccessore and	
assigns, as nominee for Household Finance Corpor	ation, its	
successors and assigns, P.O. Box 2026, Flint, MI 48	501-2026	ľ
Additional names on pageof document.		
Legal description (abbreviated: I.e. kit, block, plat O	R section, township, range, qtr./qtr.)	-
NOT APPLICABLE		ļ
		Í
Additional legal is on page document	An	
Reference Number(s) (Auditor File Numbers) of Doc		
BOOK NUMBER: N/A INSTRUMENT NUMBER: N/ PAGE NUMBER: N/A DOCUMENT NUMBER: 2001		
RECORDED ON: 1/2/2001 AUDITOR'S FILE NUMBER		
Additional numbers on pageof documen	t.	
Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number		
Property Tax Parcel ID is not yet assigned		
Additional parcel numbers on pageof do		

When Recorded, Mail and Return To: Household Mortgage Services 577 Lamont Rd. P.O. Box 1247 4011/14 Elmhurst, II 60126

TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT is made on <u>12/29/00</u> by and between DIVERSIFIED CAPITAL CORPORATION of TN 6263 POPLAR AVE., STE 300, Memphis, TN 38119 organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida (herein referred to as "Assignor") and (herein referred to as "Assignee"). FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns unto Assignee all of its rights, title and interest, without recourse, in and to the following: That certain note (the "Note") made on <u>12/29/00</u> by: CHARLES BOUFFIOU (herein referred to as "Borrower") to Assignor in original principal 1. amount of 172,800.00 2. That certain Deed to Secure Debt (the "Security Deed") executed on 12/29/00 by Borrower, as Grantor therein, to Assignor, as Grantee therein, filed and recorded in Deed Book Pag et seq., in the office of the Clerk of the Superior Court of 3KAgi - County MA, conveying the real property secured therein and specifically incorporated herein by reference thereto (hereinafter referred to as Page. County WA, conveying the the "Property") to secure the indebtedness evidenced by the Note; and TOGETHER WITH the rights of Assignor under any and all loan agreements, security agreements, and all other documents executed in conjunction with the loan transaction consummated between Assignor and Borrower on including the indebtedness, without recourse, evidenced by the Note and secured by the Security Deed conveying the Property and all rights, privileges and powers of Assignor in, to, or under the Note and the Security Deed. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignore has caused this Transfer and Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officers and has caused its corporate seal to be affixed hereto on the date first above written. recorded 1/2/2001 STATE OF TENHESSEE DOC#200101020127 County of Shelby Signed Sealed and delivered **DIVERSIFIED CAPITAL CORPORATION of TN** in the presence of: icial/Witness t a Funding Manager munn G c. Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC My commission expires: 🖉 Affix Corporate Seal after completion AT LARGE ar 12 2000 COUNT Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., its successors and assigns, as nominee for Household Finance Corporation, its successors and assigns, G4318 Miller Rd., P.O. Box 2026, REPARED BY Flint, MI 48501-2026 L ろ OMI GARNER MERS #: 1000460-000 10N H #: 1-868-079-6377 Skagit County Auditor 6 2/27/2002 Page 2 of

> 2/00 - JMitchell HFC Transfer and Assignment

10:18AM

Household - Assignment (CAS) į